
Contact Information 

Montgomery County USDA Service Center 
10025 Amity Road, Brookville, Ohio 45309 

Main Phone Number: (937) 854-7675      To Use Extensions: (937) 854-7676, then dial the staff extension 

 

Montgomery Soil & Water Conservation District Staff 

Staff                                                    Title                              Phone Extension                         Email                                             Cell 

Barkalow, Cheryl   Administrative Assistant   Ext. 0514  BarkalowC@mcohio.org   (937) 313-3176 

Bridenbaugh, Stefan  Water Management Technician  Ext. 0518  BridenbaughS@mcohio.org  (937) 313-3231 

Buchanan, Holly   Office Secretary    Ext. 0519  BuchananH@mcohio.org     N/A 

Everman, Ed   District Director    Ext. 0516  EvermanE@mcohio.org   (937) 470-9448 

Gothard, Kirk   District Technician   Ext. 0528  GothardK@mcohio.org   (937) 260-8776 

Huggler, Jeremy   Water Quality Technician   Ext. 0520  HugglerJ@mcohio.org   (937) 313-3039 

Lauer, Kristen   Education/Information Specialist  Ext. 0521  LauerK@mcohio.org   (937) 248-3563 

Wheeler, Nick   Technician Intern    Ext. 0517  WheelerN@mcohio.org   (937) 681-0151 

 

USDA Natural Resource Conservation Service Staff 

Staff                                                    Title                              Phone Extension                         Email                                              Cell 

Barnes, Jeff   District Conservationist   Ext. 0515  Jeff.Barnes@oh.usda.gov     N/A 

McCalister, Karen   Resource Conservationist   Ext. 0522  Karen.Mccalister@oh.usda.gov    N/A 

 

Ohio Department of Agriculture, Division of Soil & Water Conservation Staff 

Staff                                                    Title                              Phone Extension                         Email                                             Cell 

Cline, Liz   Area IV Program Specialist   Ext. 0527  Liz.Cline@agri.ohio.gov   (614) 361-8579 

 

Pheasants Forever, Inc. Staff 

Staff                                                    Title                              Phone Extension                         Email                                             Cell 

Buck, Renee   Farm Bill Wildlife Biologist    N/A   RBuck@pheasantsforever.org  (937) 578-8264 


